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Number of Passengers between the U.S. and JAPAN
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Global Air Traffic Growth (2005‐2025 Forecast)
Unit:1 billion passenger-kilometer 
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Latest Trend of US Travelers to Japan

Source: Japan National Tourism Organization

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

2011 2012 2013

All Rights Reserved by MLIT7



No. 1 Destination in Asia for US Travelers
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Economic Growth Rate
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Direct Flights between the US and JAPAN
597 Passenger and 79 Cargo Flights Operating Between the US and Japan per Week

Operating by US and Japanese Company
Operating by US Company
Operating by Japanese Company
Destination only for Cargo

‐ United Airlines
‐ Delta Airlines
‐ American Airlines
‐ Hawaiian Airlines
‐ FedEx
‐ UPS
‐ Polar Air Cargo
‐ Evergreen International

‐ Japan Airlines
‐ All Nippon Airways
‐ Nippon Cargo Airways
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Narita Airport: Best Gateway of ASIA
Narita (NRT) Connects 20 US Cities & 17 ASIAN Countries/Regions 
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FedEx’s Hub Operations
North Pacific Regional Hub at 

Kansai from Northern Asia to the 
U.S. (Operations will begin in 2014)

Convenient Location and 24-
hour Operations with Reliable 
On-time Performance

Kansai‐based FedEx
North  Pacific 
Regional Hub

Northern 
Asia

Northern 
Asia

United 
States
United 
States

FedEx Business Model

Reliable Hub in North Pacific Region  

Kansai

Copyright: 2013 FlightStats, Inc.  Published September 9, 2013
Source: FedEx’s Press Release and Kansai International Airport’s Press Release  All Rights Reserved by MLIT
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Capacity Expansion for International Flights
International Capacity of Metropolitan Airports Doubled in This Decade

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

450,000

2002S 2010S 2010W 2011W 2012S Present 2014S End of
FY2014

NRT

HND

390,000
Slots/Year

200,000
Slots/Year

Increase
Doubled

200,000

220,000 220,000
235,000

250,000
270,000 270,000

300,000

PRESENT

90,000

90,000

60,000

60,000

60,000
60,000

200,000
220,000

280,000
295,000

310,000
330,000

360,000

390,000

All Rights Reserved 
by MLITSource: Civil Aviation Bureau, MLIT

(Slots per Year)

17



In 2010:  2
In 2011: 10
In 2012: 11

Progress of Open Skies Agreements
■ Agreements with 26 countries/Regions
■ Percentage of Total Passengers to and from Japan : 94％
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HND NRT IAD JFK
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Unit: flight/week
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3,918
(91.1%)

492
(25.0%)

2,039
(80.8%)

2,384
(59.1%)

INT
Unit: flight/week

(Percentage)

383
(8.9%)

1,474
(75.0%)

486
(19.2%)

1,649
(40.9%)

INT
Market
Share

Market Share of International Flights

US
258

(53%)

US
864

(52%)US
258

(21%)

Japan
559

(38%)
Japan
182

(48%)
US
258

(53%)

US
864

(52%)US
258

(21%)

Japan
559

(38%)
Japan
182

(48%)
US
28

(7%)

Others
228

(47%)

Others
785

(48%)

Others
173

(45%)

Others
657

(41%)

Source: Sabre Schedule Data (July 1 to 7, 2013 ) All Rights Reserved by MLIT19



0

500

1,000

1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040

Future of Tokyo Metropolitan Airports

Anticipated to Reach
the Capacity Limit
During 2020’s

Airports Slots/Year

HND+NRT 710,000

HND 440,000

NRT 270,000

710

Future Action:
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NRT

HND

 Noise Abatement is Extremely Critical at Haneda
 Any Route Change is Subject to Consensus with Local Communities  
 Departure Routes Must Be Contained Over the Bay (Below 6,000 ft)  
 Arrival Routes Must Avoid Noise Sensitive Areas (Below 6,000 ft) 

Tokyo

Kanagawa

Chiba

Noise Constraints at Haneda

Source: Civil Aviation Bureau, MLIT All Rights Reserved by MLIT21



Points in the US Airlines Departure 
in the US

Arrival
at HND

Departure
at HND

Arrival
in the US

Los Angels (LAX)
All Nippon Airways 00:10 05:15 00:05 17:00

Delta Air Lines 16:40 22:30 01:00 18:25

San Francisco (SFO) Japan Airlines 18:00 22:25 00:05 16:15

Seattle (SEA) Delta Air Lines 18:47 23:00 00:30 16:30

New York (JFK) American Airlines 18:00 22:15 06:50 05:25

Honolulu (HNL)

Japan Airlines 17:55 22:00 23:40 11:55

All Nippon Airways 17:50 22:05 00:30 12:40

Hawaiian Airlines 17:40 22:05 23:55 12:10

US-Haneda Flight Schedules (IATA 2013 Winter)

Source: Civil Aviation Bureau, MLIT All Rights Reserved by MLIT22



Present

From 2014 
Summer Season
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Expand to 
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Source: Civil Aviation Bureau, MLIT All Rights Reserved by MLIT23



1. Current Situation
(a) US‐Japan Trend 
(b) Air Traffic in the World

2. Strategy to increase international exchange
(a) US‐Japan Tourism Market
(b) Economic Recovery & Economic Liberalization
(c) As the Gateway of Asia

3. Japan’s Civil Aviation Policy

4. Conclusion

Contents

All Rights Reserved by MLIT24



Conclusion

More Open Japanese EconomyIncreasing Tourism Demand 

Asian Gateway

■ Economic Recovery

■ Doubling the Balance of Inward Direct
Investment

■ Doubling International Students

We Can See a Promising Outlook for US-Japan Market!

■ Convenient Location

■ Extensive Network Connecting 
the US and Asia

■ Reliable Operations with On-Time 
Performance

■ Doubling & Tripling Plan

■ The Most Attractive Market for 
US Travelers in Asia

■ Huge Volume of Japanese Travelers 
to the US

Toward Tokyo 2020 Olympic & Paralympic Games

Capacity Expansion

■ Doubling the International Capacity of    
Metropolitan Airports

■ Promoting Liberalized Aviation Market

■ Future Action
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